
UNI         PRO TPC  1141  KFF-URC02-F2    



Typ UNI

PRO

TPC

1141

RC02-F2

KFF-U

AP

SSB RMG 80/600C RMG 60/400C VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C

+ + 200

+ + 200

+ + 200

+ + 250

+ + 250

+ + 250

+ + 400x200

+ + 400x200

+ + 400x200

+ + 400x200

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 500x250

+ + 400x200 61

+ + 500x250 61

+ + 700x400 61 + + + +

  AP 

Ty
 [mm]

W W1 W2 W3 B H H1 H2 E S M N  V1 V2 V3 V4 F   øD 

450 225 225 1130 325 427 157 1171 370 30 200

500 250 250 1200 350 477 157 1241 420 40 250

635 267 368 1250 350 612 174 555 400 200 50

750 316 434 1550 460 727 670 500 250 50

417 533 1054 1400 550 268 1440 870 700 400 708 38 361 50

635 267 368 1250 350 612 174 555 400 200 618 43 71 50

750 316 434 1550 460 727 670 500 250 740 42 73 50

417 533 1054 1400 550 268 1440 870 700 400 50

SSB RMG     VVP/VXP    



3

3

100%

90%

80%

65%

45%

100%

90%

80%

65%

45%

     

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~2, 400

1,2 2,0 5,0

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ]

[mm] 30 30 30

37,0 37,0 37,0

+ + +

~1, 230 ~2, 400 ~3, 400

2,4 5,0

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 3380 3380 3380

[mm] 30 30 30

45,0 45,0 45,0

+ + +

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

67 50 56 65 61 43 47 34

74 56 62 73 62 63 57 40

53 37 41 51 45 38 37 24
3

L  
dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

125 250 

50 61 65 64 54 52

75 62 68 73 63 53 46 40

55 40 47 51 50 45 40 37
3



3

100%

90%

80%

65%

45%

~1, 230 ~2, 400 ~3, 400 ~3, 400

2,4 5,0 12,0

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 3220 3220 3220 3220

[mm] 30 30 30 30

+ + + +

~2, 400 ~3, 400 ~3, 400

6,0 15,0

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 2010 2010 2010

[mm] 30 30 30

88,0 88,0 88,0

+ + +

3

100%

90%

80%

65%
45%

Lw  
dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

53 56 65 63 61 53

75 64 70 72 65 56 53

55 44 45 51 48 44 41 38
3

Lw  , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

80 71 78 72 57 61 55

84 75 80 74 73 70 67

65 58 62 57 52 51 48
3



3

3

100%

90%

80%

65%

45%

100%

90%

80%

65%

45%

 

[o

0,33

18,1

2,81

~1, 230

[min ] 2010

[mm] 30

88,0

+

14,4

[o

0,18

4

3,26

~1, 230

[min ] 3220

[mm] 30

+

Lw , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

70 55 50 66 62 60 61 57

75 63 70 72 64 56 53 47

54 43 42 51 48 43 42
3

Lw  , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

78 72 75 72 63 52

82 76 77 76 75 68 63 58

64 58 61 56 40 38 32
3



40,6
[o

0,5

5,86

~1, 230

[min ] 2200

[mm] 30

140,0

+

~3, 400 ~3, 400 ~3, 400 ~3, 400

15,0 30,0 (15+15)

~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230 ~1, 230

2200 2200 2200 2200

[mm] 30 30 30 30

137,0 138,0 140,0 141,0

+ + + +

3

 3



PV 

PF 

KE 

SK  

SP 

SD 

TJ

PV 

PF 

KE 

SK  

SP 

SD 

TJ



PV

PF

KV

SK 

SP 

SD 

TL

TJ

TL

T1 

TV

M1 









LWA [dB(A)] on suction side

LWA [dB(A)] 



LWA [dB(A)] 





RIS P

UNI  TPC   AP



 [mm]

W W1 W2 W3 H H1 H2 H3 E L S øD D G

264 125 110 484 615 125 120 75 830 160

300 134 134 644 775 75 1040 1200 752 250

245 245 800 206 206 1124 1500 315

248 715 1363 325 325 1524 1310 500 250

Typ

UNI

PRO

TPC AP

PS SP TJP 10K

CO4C***

SSB RMG 

80/600C

RMG 

60/400C

VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C

+ 160 600 *

+ 160 160 600 ** + 81

+ 250 600 *

+ 250 250 600 ** + 81

+ 315 int *

+ 315 315 int ** int 81

+ 500x250 int *

+ 500x250 500x250 int ** int 81

 

S SP TJP  RMG          VVP/VXP             p. 195   p. 196  



3

5628 83 111 139 167 194 222

 

~1, 230 ~1, 230

2,0 3,0

1,0 1,2

~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 1850 2000

[min ] 1850 2000

 

[mm] 30 30

42,0 57,0

+ +

3

5628 83 111 139 167 194 222  

 

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

76 55 63 70 73 67 68 60

61 52 52 45 44 27

53 42 46 47 45 44 42 34
3

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

68 52 62 63 57 61 55 51

55 42 48 52 46 42 31

48 36 41 44 40 38 35 30
3



3

5628 83 111 139 167 194 222

5628 83 111 139 167 194 222

 

 160  250[o

1,0 1,2

~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 1850 2000

[min ] 1850 2000

[mm] 30 30

42,0 57,0

+ +

3

 

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

76 55 63 70 73 67 68 60

61 52 52 45 44 27

53 42 46 47 45 44 42 34
3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

68 52 62 63 57 61 55 51

55 42 48 52 46 42 31

48 36 41 44 40 38 35 30
3



3

~3, 400 ~3, 400

6,0

~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 2250 2750

[min ] 2250 2750

[mm] 50 50

113,0

+

3

56 111 167 222 278 333 389 444 500

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

80 71 76 74 68 65

52 51 56 50 41 32 27

58 48 50 54 52 46 38 36
3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

72 54 67 68 65 62 56

57 44 43 53 54 44 42 35

55 42 46 50 48 45 44
3



3

 

 315
 

500x250
[o

~1, 230 ~1, 230

[min ] 2250 2750

[min ] 2250 2750

[mm] 50 50

113,0

+

56 111 167 222 278 333 389 444 500

3

 

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

80 71 76 74 68 65

52 51 56 50 41 32 27

58 48 50 54 52 46 38 36
3

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

72 54 67 68 65 62 56

57 44 43 53 54 44 42 35

55 42 46 50 48 45 44
3



TJ 

TL

TE

DTJ 

M1

TV

T1

1

TV

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PE 

PF 

IF 

TJ 

TL

TE

DTJ 

IV 

PV 

PR 

PE 

PF 

IF 



PS1 PS2

M1

P

P

DTJ 

M

M1

PS1 

PS2 

TV

T1

P 

IV 

PV 

PR 

PF 

IF 

TJ 

TL

TE

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TJ 

TL

TE

DTJ 

M

PS1 

PS2 

P 

PS1 PS2

P

P



UNI  PRO TPC SSB RMG  VVP/VXP            CB  



A

A

UNI, PRO 

TPC

SSB
RMG 80/600C RMG 60/400C

VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C

Comfort

box

+ 600x350 +

+ 600x350 61 + 600x350

+ 600x350 +

+ 600x350 61 + 600x350

+ 800x500 +

+ 800x500 61 + 800x500

Typ  [mm]

L L
1

L
2

W W
1

D G H H
1

H
2

H
3

H
4

F

2100 350 600 1355 387 327 108 180 51

2100 350 600 1355 387 327 108 180 51

2545 1570 1110 500 800 1400 370 127 180 51



3

~3,400

18

~1,230

[min ] 2800

[min ] 2800

61

  [mm] 50

340,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

84 65 77 78 74 68 67

66 44 63 61 54 52 46 40

62 45 57 55 51 45 43
3



~1,230

[min ] 2800

[min ] 2800

61

[mm] 50

337,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

84 65 77 78 74 68 67

66 44 63 61 54 52 46 40

62 45 57 55 51 45 43
3



3

 

~3,400

24

~1,230

[min ]

[min ]

[mm] 50

340,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

86 63 80 81 77 76 64

72 60 66 62 62 54 43

68 57 65 62 58 55 52 46
3



3

~1,230

[min ]

[min ]

[mm] 50

337,0

+

3

3

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

86 63 80 81 77 76 64

72 60 66 62 62 54 43

68 57 65 62 58 55 52 46
3



3

3

3

3

~3,400

30

~3,400

[min ] 2180

[min ] 2180

[mm] 50

480,0

+

5500HE EC 2.0 L  

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

70 81 83 85 81 77 73

75 65 72 68 62 53 52

60 72 74 73 64 61
3



3

~3,400

[min ] 2180

[min ] 2180

[mm] 50

477,0

+

3

3

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

70 81 83 85 81 77 73

75 65 72 68 62 53 52

60 72 74 73 64 61
3



M1

M1

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

PS1  

PS2  

IV 

PV 

PF 

IF 

PR 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

PS1

PS2



M1

M1

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

PS1 

PS2 

IV 

PV 

PF 

IF 

PR 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

PS1

PS2



3

 1141  

 

 

UNI  PRO  TPC

A



3

Typ  [mm]

L L
1

L
2

L
3

W W
1 øD G D H H

1
H

2
H

3
H

4
F F

1

1200 670 335 250 780 210 210 126 40

1500 760 380 315 1200 70 141 40

1800 800 400 400 1245 331 331 106 141 70

2100 600 350 1355 387 327 108 180 50

2756 1132 800 500 1600 413 413 180 65

2644 1740 1670 835 800 500 1600 415 415 180 55

3

1

1

2

4

4

SP SB RMG  VVP/VXP      AP   

A



3

Typ

UNI

PRO

TPC

1141

RC02-F2

KFF-U AP

SP

+ + 250 250 250 *

+ + 250 250 250 **

+ + 315 315 315 *

+ + 315 315 315 **

+ + 400 400 400 *

+ + 400 400 400 **

+ + 600x350 int

+ + 600x350 int

+ + 800x500 int

+ + 800x500 int

+ + 800x500 int

+ + 800x500 int

Typ

SSB SSB RMG 

80/600C

RMG 

60/400C

VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C

Comfort 

Box

81

61 81

81

61 81

81 400 +

61 81 400 +

81 600x350 +

61 81 600x350 +

81 800x500 +

61 81 800x500 +

81 800x500 +

61 81 800x500 +

s

CB   



3

~1,230

1,2

~1, 230

[min ] 3380

[min ] 3380

  [mm] 30

105,0

+

3

3

42 83 125 167 208 250

82

80

84

86

88

90

92

94

96

98

7°C

2°C

-7 C°

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

73 65 67 65 64 66 63 54

61 54 55 57 46 41 40

56 45 54 45 43 40 37
3



3

 250

~1, 230

[min ] 3380

[min ] 3380

[mm] 30

105,0

+

3

3

42 83 125 167 208 250

3

82

80

84

86

88

90

92

94

96

98

7°C

2°C

-7 C°

L  

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

73 65 67 65 64 66 63 54

61 54 55 57 46 41 40

56 45 54 45 43 40 37
3



3

~1,230

2,0

~1, 230

[min ] 3400

[min ] 3400

[mm] 50

172,0

+

3

100

200

300

400

500

600

3

100

200

300

400

500

600

84

86

88

90

92

94

96

82
7°C

2°C

-7 C°

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

75 62 65 71 70 65 63 53

57 51 52 51 45 40 32

53 44 43 48 47 43 40 33
3



 400
[o

~1, 230

[min ] 3400

[min ] 3400

[mm] 50

174,0

+

3

100

200

300

400

500

600

3

100

200

300

400

500

600

3

84

86

88

90

92

94

96

82
7°C

2°C

-7 C°

L  , 
dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

75 62 65 71 70 65 63 53

57 51 52 51 45 40 32

53 44 43 48 47 43 40 33
3



3

1  

~1,230

3,0

~1,230

[min ] 2600

[min ] 2600

  [mm] 50

260,0

+

3

3

3

100%

100%

90%
90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

100%

100%

90%
90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5

SFP 1,5

SFP 1

0

75

80

85

100

95

L  total, 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

78 58 71 72 73 71 65 62

67 58 60 58 57 44

60 41 51 55 53 52 42
3



4

1900

~1,230

[min ] 2600

[min ] 2600

[mm] 50

260,0

+

3

3

3

3

100%

100%

90%
90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

100%

100%

90%
90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

500

400

300

200

100

0

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5

SFP 1,5

SFP 1

0

75

80

85

100

95

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

78 58 71 72 73 71 65 62

67 58 60 58 57 44

60 41 51 55 53 52 42
3



4

~3,400

3,6

~1,230

[min ] 2200

[min ] 2200

[mm] 50 

+

3

3

3

3

100%

100%

90%

90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

700

900

1000

500

400

300

200

100

0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

100%

100%

90%

90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

700

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

900

1000

500

400

300

200

100

0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5

SFP 1,5

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

75

80

85

100

95

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

83 65 73 75 78 71 61

65 57 61 56 54

62 45 57 58 55 52 44 36
3



4

~1,230

[min ] 2200

[min ] 2200

[mm] 50

+

3

3

3

3

100%

100%

90%

90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

700

900

1000

500

400

300

200

100

0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

100%

100%

90%

90%

80%

80%

70%

70%

60%

60%

600

700

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

900

1000

500

400

300

200

100

0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5

SFP 1,5

139 278 416 555 694 833 972

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

75

80

85

100

95

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

83 65 73 75 78 71 61

65 57 61 56 54

62 45 57 58 55 52 44 36
3



4

3

~3,400

6,0

[min ]

[min ]

  [mm] 50

627,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

86 68 82 78 80 77 70 68

72 66 66 65 64 58 45

65 62 62 52 58
3



3

4

~1,230

[min ]

[min ]

[mm] 50

627,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

86 68 82 78 80 77 70 68

72 66 66 65 64 58 45

65 62 62 52 58
3



3

~3,400

12

~3,400

[min ] 2180

[min ] 2180

[mm] 50

788,0

+

3

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

88 65 82 81 83 81 78

75 64 72 70 66 60 55 50

77 54 71 72 71 68 65 58
3



5

~3,400

[min ] 2180

[min ] 2180

[mm] 50

768,0

+

3

3

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

88 65 82 81 83 81 78

75 64 72 70 66 60 55 50

77 54 71 72 71 68 65 58
3



TJ 

TL

TE

M1

PS1

PS2

DTJ

PH

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

 

IV 

PV 

PR 

PF 

IF 

TJ 

TL

TE

TV

T1

DTJ  

M1

PS1  

PS2  

M6

M4

  PH  



IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

TE

PF 

IF 

TJ 

TL

M1

PS1

PS2

DTJ

       

           

E   PH  

IV 

PV 

PR 

 

PF 

IF 

TJ 

M6 

M4 

DTJ 

TE

 PH  

TL

TV

T1

M1

PS1

PS2



IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

E  PH

IV 

PV 

PR 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TA 

TL

TJ

M1

PS1

PS2

             

           

           

TL

TJ 
M1

PS1
PS2

                    

E  PH  



5

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1

PS2

           

          

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1

PS2
 

IV 

PV 

PF 

IF 

PR 

TA 

TL



5

IV 

PV 

PR 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1

PS2

 

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1

PS2

 



5

 

IV 

PV 

PR 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1          

PS2          

 

IV 

PV 

PR 

KE 

PF 

IF 

TA 

TL

TJ 

M1

M2

M3

PS1

PS2
           

          



V  
 



C



100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

SFP 1

SFP 1,5

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5



100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

SFP 1

SFP 1,5

SFP 2,0

SFP 2,5







100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%



100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%

100%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

40%

40%



















1141    UNI PRO TPC



AVSAP SP  SSB RMG VP/VXP

Typ
 

L W H   øD F H
1

Typ
UNI

PRO

TPC

1141

RC02-F2

KFF-U

AKS

AP

AVS SKS SVS Comfort 

Box

SP TJP 10P

CO4C

SSB

Heat-

ing

SSB

Cool-

ing

RMG 

80/600C

RMG 

60/400C

VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C



4





700HE EKO 2.0









1



 1900

 1900



2500HE EKO

 2 0

 2 0   



(



3









;  

IV

PV

RR

R

KE

PF

IF

TJ

TL

TA

PS1

PS2 

PS1

PS2

IV

PV

RR

R

PF

IF

TJ

TL

TA

M1

M4

T1



;  

TJ

TL

TE

M1

M4

T1

TV

PS1

PS2

IV

PV

RR

R

PF

IF

PS1IV

PV

RR

R

KE

PF

IF



TJ

TL

TA

M2

M3

PS1

PS2

IV

PV

RR

R

KE

PF

IF

TLIV

PV

RR

R

PF



A

         1141     RC02-F2                   KFF-U    UNI          PRO  TPC



Typ

 [mm]

W L H   øD H
1

F

320 620 125 30

320 620 125 30

553 850 160 40 30

1100 655 250 40 40

1500 855 1150 315 70 40

1500 855 1150 315 70 40

Typ

A

UNI

PRO

TPC

1141

RC02-F2

KFF-U

PS SP TJP 10P

CO4C***

SSB
Heating

SSB

Cooling

RMG 

80/600C

RMG 

60/400C

VVP/VXP 

80/600C

VVP/VXP 

60/400C

+ + 125 *

+ + 125 *

+ + 160 int *

+ + 160 160 int ** int 61 81

+ + 250 int *

+ + 250 250 int ** int 61 81

+ + 315 int *

+ + 315 315 int ** int 61 81

+ + 315 int *

+ + 315 315 int ** int 61 81

A                SP           B  RMG        P/VXP          
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[min ] 2300
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+

3

3

3

L  , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

65 50 61 55 51 40
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14 28 42 56 69 83 97
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L  , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

64 45 47 54 56 60 57 46

44 46 54 53 51 40

48 32 32 41 44 41 37
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3

3

3

L  
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LWA, dB(A)

70 64 61 66 63 54 52

61 55 57 57 43 34 30

54 51 48 41 42 43 33 28
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dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

70 64 61 66 63 54 52
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54 51 48 41 42 43 33 28
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[min ] 3380
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[mm] 50
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+

3

3

L   

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

76 67 70 68 63 62

63 52 60 58 47 44 38 35

55 47 50 44 43
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3

AVS 250in out
[o

~1, 230

[min ] 3380

[min ] 3380

[mm] 50

104,0

+

L   

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

76 67 70 68 63 62

63 52 60 58 47 44 38 35

55 47 50 44 43

3

3

3
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4,5

~1, 230

[min ] 3400

[min ] 3400

[mm] 50

180,0

+

3

3

3

L  

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

78 63 74 71 70 64 55

67 57 63 56 52 53 51 37

57 47 54 47 46 36
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AVS 315in out
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~1, 230

[min ] 3400

[min ] 3400

[mm] 50

178,0

+

Lw  , 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

78 63 74 71 70 64 55

67 57 63 56 52 53 51 37

57 47 54 47 46 36

3

3



~3, 400

~1, 230

[min ] 2600

[min ] 2600

[mm] 50
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+

3

3

L
 

dB(A)

LWA, dB(A)

80 58 76 71 72 71 70 62

56 67 60 54 58 57 48

60 44 57 51 53 52 45
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3
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 315in out
[o

~1, 230

[min ] 2600

[min ] 2600

[mm] 50

180,0

+

L  

dB(A)

LWA dB(A)

80 58 76 71 72 71 70 62

56 67 60 54 58 57 48

60 44 57 51 53 52 45

3

3
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